
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI

DEPARTMENT OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1849

TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.09.2020


Swachh Bharat Mission in Rajasthan


†1849. SHRI BALAK NATH:

SHRI SUMEDHANAND SARASWATI:


Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:


(a) the details of works done under Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) in all the districts of

Rajasthan;

(b) the amount of funds released and used under this campaign during the last three years;

(c) the estimated number of people benefitted under SBM in Rajasthan, district-wise; and

(d) the district-wise names of agencies through which amount released under the SBM has been spent in Rajasthan including Sikar district?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI

(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)


(a) District-wise number of Individual household latrines (IHHLs) constructed under Swachh

Bharat Mission (Grameen) [SBM(G)] in Rajasthan from 2.10.2014 to 18.9.2020, as per the data reported by the State on the online integrated management information system, are given at

Annexure-1.

(b) Details of funds released and utilised in the State of Rajasthan under SBM(G) during the last three years are as under:


Financial Year Funds released

(Rs. in crore)

Funds utilised

(Rs. in crore)

2017-18 981.51 848.21

2018-19 865.88 350.19

2019-20
390.00 187.98


(c) District-wise estimated number of people benefitted under SBM(G) in Rajasthan from

2.10.2014 to 18.9.2020 are given at Annexure-2.


(d) Under SBM(G), funds are released to the State Government. Further distribution/release of the same to the districts is done by the State.


Annexure-1

Statement referred to in part (a) of the reply to Lok Sabha Un-starred Question No.1849

due for reply on 22-09-2020

District-wise no. of IHHLs constructed in Rajasthan under SBM(G) from 2.10.2014

to 18.09.2020


Sl.No. District No. of IHHLs constructed

1 AJMER 304037

2 ALWAR 508052

3 BANSWARA 345252

4 BARAN 196954

5 BARMER 417174

6 BHARATPUR 305510

7 BHILWARA 512587

8 BIKANER 157174

9 BUNDI 214408

10 CHITTORGARH 243533

11 CHURU 119734

12 DAUSA 237709

13 DHOLPUR 184397

14 DUNGARPUR 301625

15 GANGANAGAR 111990

16 HANUMANGARH 58937

17 JAIPUR 595780

18 JAISALMER 90014

19 JALOR 263848

20 JHALAWAR 282639

21 JHUNJHUNU 169189

22 JODHPUR 327565

23 KARAULI 224332

24 KOTA 163874

25 NAGAUR 393935

26 PALI 290565

27 PRATAPGARH 187665

28 RAJSAMAND 185738

29 SAWAI MADHOPUR 211809

30 SIKAR 294001

31 SIROHI 102161

32 TONK 196944

33 UDAIPUR 506026

  Total  87,05,158


Annexure-2

Statement referred to in part (c) of the reply to Lok Sabha Un-starred Question No.1849

due for reply on 22-09-2020

District-wise estimated number of people benefitted under SBM(G) in Rajasthan

from 2.10.2014 to 18.9.2020

Sl.

No.

District Estimated number of people

benefitted under SBM(G)

1 AJMER 1520185

2 ALWAR 2540260

3 BANSWARA 1726260

4 BARAN 984770

5 BARMER 2085870

6 BHARATPUR 1527550

7 BHILWARA 2562935

8 BIKANER 785870

9 BUNDI 1072040

10 CHITTORGARH 1217665

11 CHURU 598670

12 DAUSA 1188545

13 DHOLPUR 921985

14 DUNGARPUR 1508125

15 GANGANAGAR 559950

16 HANUMANGARH 294685

17 JAIPUR 2978900

18 JAISALMER 450070

19 JALOR 1319240

20 JHALAWAR 1413195

21 JHUNJHUNU 845945

22 JODHPUR 1637825

23 KARAULI 1121660

24 KOTA 819370

25 NAGAUR 1969675

26 PALI 1452825

27 PRATAPGARH 938325

28 RAJSAMAND 928690

29 SAWAI MADHOPUR 1059045

30 SIKAR 1470005

31 SIROHI 510805

32 TONK 984720

33 UDAIPUR 2530130

  Total  4,35,25,790

